

Greg Abbott
President & COO
ICE NGX Canada Inc.
Suite 2610, 225 - 6th Avenue SW
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1N2
Phone: (403) 974-1701
Email: Greg.Abbott@Thelce.com

December 11, 2020

VIA ELECTRONIC PORTAL

Christopher J. Kirkpatrick
Office of the Secretariat
Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Centre
1155 21st St., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20581

Weekly Notification of Rule Amendment: CFTC RULE § 40.6(d)(1)

Dear Mr. Kirkpatrick:

Pursuant to Commission Regulation 40.6(d), ICE NGX Canada Inc. ("ICE") submits the Weekly Notification of the following rule amendments issued during the week of December 7, 2020.

Article or Schedule	Amendments	Effective Date
	ICE NGX is making non-substantive and non-material amendments to the ICE NGX Contracting Party Agreement. The amendments are "housekeeping" and "clean-up in nature - correcting cross-references, re-alphabetizing, definitions and fixing punctuation and typos, etc.	December 7, 2020 (or such later date as may be designated by ICE NGX)

Please do not hesitate to contact myself for any further information the Commission or its staff may require in connection with this rule amendment.

Yours truly,

C AF# Greg Abbott (Dec 11, 2020 10:53 MST)

> Greg Abbott President & COO